Minnesota law.
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found, who will take such minor by written indenture of the same
tenure and effect as regnired by the chapter of the general statutes
relating to master and servant, and shall be binding upon any such
minor as therein provided.

SE0. 10. That seciion twelve (12) of said act be and the same is
hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 12. 'When any person dies in either of the towns or in either
of the incorporated villages of said county, leaving no property out
of which his necessary funeral expenses may be defrayed, and having
no relatives of sufficient ability to procure his barial, the board of
supervisors of the town or the common council of the incorporated
village where such death occurs, or any committee of such aanthori-
ties having the power provided for in section five (5) of this act, shall
procure a decent burial of the remains of such deceaged person, ab
the expense of the city, town, village or county where such person
had legal settlement at the time of said death, and theamountof such
expense may be recovered in any court haviag jurisdiction, in an ac-
tion in the name of such town or village incurring such expense;
Provided, that sald action shall not be brought until a bill of said ex-
penses shall have been presented at a meeting of the hoard of super-
visors of the town or the common council of the incorporated village
where said deceased person had a legal settlement at the time of his
death, if in 8aid Douglas county, or to the proper suthorities having
the lawful care and custody of poor persons in the county of de-
ceased person’s legal settlement, if not in aaid Douglas county,

SEec. 11, That seetion fourteen (14) of said act be and the same is
hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 14. All poor persons entitled to publicaid and relief, and re-
giding in any town in said county, shall be cared for apnd supported
by sald town; and all such poor persons residing in any incorporate
village in said county shall be cared for and supported by the said
village.

8E0. 12. All acts and parts of acts inconsisbent with this aet are
bhereby repealed.

8Ec. 13. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage.
Approved March 30, 1891. .

CHAPTER 362,

[8. F. No. 293.]

AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE FILING AND RECORDING IN THE OFFICE
OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS OF FARIBAULT COUNTY AND STATE
OF MINNESOTA OF A CORRECTED SURVEY AND PLAT OF THE
VILLAGE OF MINNESOTA LAKE, IN FARIBAULT COUNTY, MIN-
NESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SeortoN 1. The register of deeds of the county of Faribaulf, in
the state of Minnesota, i8 hereby authorized and required, on pay-
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ment to him of his legal fees therefor, to receive, file and record in
hig 2aid office, and therein perpetually keep of record, a corrected
survey and plat of the village of Minnesota Lake, gituate in said
county and state, made by F. D. Woodbury in the month of Decem-
ber, A. D. one thousand eight hundred and ninety (1890); and which
corrected survey and plat shall in all legal proceedings and convey-
ances be taken and deemed a true and correct plat of said village of
MMinnesota Lake; Provided, that nothing herein contained shall in any
manner affect any veated rights of any owner of real estate in said
village of Minnesota Lake, nor shell it apply to or affect any action
or proceedings now pending in any court in the state respecting any
real property situate within the limits of the said village of Minne-
sota Lake.

Seo. 2. Thisact shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 27, 1891,

CHAPTER 363.

[H. F. No. 885.]

AN ACT TO FIX THE SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICERS FOR THE COUXTY
OF FILLMORE, AND AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONERS OF SAID
COUNTY TO PROVIDE CLERKS FOR CERTAIN OFFICERS, AND THAT
ALL FEES COLLECTED BE PAID INTO THE COUNTY TREASURY.

Be il enacted by the Legislature of the Siale of Minnesota :

SeEcTION 1. That the salaries of the various county officers of the
connty of Fillmore, specified in this act, be and the same are hereby
fixed as follows:

The salary of county andjtor is hereby fixed at twelve hondred
dollars (81,200) per annum.

The salary of county treasurer is hereby fixed at one thoosand
dollars (81,000) per aponm,

The sgalary of gheriff of said county is bereby fixed at one thousand
dollars (81,000) per annum.

The salary of judge of probate iz hereby fixed ab nmine hundred
dollars (8900) per annum.

The salary of register of deeds i3 hereby fixed at one thousand
dollars {(81,000) per annum,

The salary of county superintendent of schools is hereby fixed at
one thousand dollars (81,000) per azpum.

The salary of clerk of court is hereby fixed ateight hundred dollars
($800) per annum,

The salary of connty abtorney is hereby fixed st seven hundred
dollars (3700) per annum.

8r0. 2. The commissioners of said Fillmore county are hereby
aathorized and empowered t¢ farmish the auditor, register of deeds
and treasurer, in their discretion, with any necessary assistance ox
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